
ALBANY
Lisa Ramundo 
449 New Salem Road 
Voorheesville, NY 12186 
518.765.2055 
518.765.7047 fax
lisa.ramundo@albanycountyny.gov 
www.albanycounty.com  

ALLEGANY 
Thomas H. Windus, P.E. 
7 Court Street, Room 210 
Belmont, NY 14813 
585.268.9233 
585.268.9648 fax 
thomas.windus@alleganyco.gov 
www.alleganyco.gov

BROOME 
Roger V. Brown, P.E.
P.O. Box 1766
60 Hawley Street
Binghamton, NY 13902
607.778.2909 
607.778.6051 fax
Roger.Brown@broomecountyny.gov 
www.gobroomecounty.com/dpw

CATTARAUGUS
Kathleen M. Ellis 
8810 Rte 242, Jack Ellis Drive 
Little Valley, NY 14755 
716.938.2460 
716.938.2752 fax 
kmellis@cattco.org 
www.cattco.org

CAYUGA
Brian Soper 
160 Genesee Street 
Auburn, NY 13021 
315.253.1513 
315.253.1015 fax 
bsoper@cayugacounty.us 
www.cayugacounty.us/highway

CHAUTAUQUA 
Timothy Card  
454 N: Work Street 
Falconer, NY 14733 
716.581.0103 
716.661.8451 fax 
cardt@chqgov.com 
www.co.chautauqua.ny.us

CHEMUNG 
Nicolas J. Vosburg, P.E. 
803 Chemung Street 
Horseheads, NY 14845 
607.739.3896 
607.739.2146 fax 
nvosburg@chemungcountyny.gov 
www.chemungcountyny.gov

CHENANGO 
Harold Franklin
79 Rexford Street 
Norwich, NY 13815 
607.337.1710 
607.336.8988 fax  
www.co.chenango.ny.us

CLINTON 
Karl T. Weiss, P.E. 
736 Route 3 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
518.565.4040 
518.563.8068 fax 
karl.weiss@clintoncountygov.com 
www.clintoncountygov.com 

COLUMBIA 
Anthony DeMarco 
PO Box 324 178 Route 238 
Hudson, NY 12534 
518.828.7011 
518.828.8740 
anthony.demarco@Columbiacountyny.com 
www.columbiacountyny.com

CORTLAND 
Charles Sudbrink 
60 Central Avenue 
Cortland, NY 13045 
607.753.9377 
607.756.8852 fax 
csudbrink@cortlandcountyny.org 
www.cortlandcountyny.org 

DELAWARE 
James D. Thomas, P.E.
PO Box 311 2 Bridge Street 
Delhi, NY 13753 
607.832.5800 
607.746.7212 fax 
jim.thomas@co.delaware.ny.us 
www.co.delaware.ny.us

DUTCHESS 
Robert Balkind, P.E. 
626 Dutchess Turnpike 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
845.486.2085 
845.486.6554 fax 
rbalkind@dutchessny.gov 
www.dutchessny.gov 

ERIE 
William E. Geary Jr. 
95 Franklin Street, Room 1424 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
716.858.8372 
716.858.8228 fax 
william.geary@erie.gov 
www.erie.gov 

ESSEX 
James E. Dougan 
P.O. Box 201 8053 US Route 9 
Elizabethtown, NY 12932 
518.873.6326 
518.873.9195 fax 
Jdougan@essexcountyny.gov 
www.essexcountyny.gov

FRANKLIN 
Edward Adams 
14981 State Route 30 
Malone, NY 12953 
518.483.1140 
518.483.6645 fax 
eadams@franklincony.org 
www.franklincony.org 

FULTON 
Mark E. Yost 
PO Box 127 2712  
State Highway 29 
Johnstown, NY 12095 
518.736.5700
518.736.1135 fax 
myost@fultoncountyNY.gov 
www.fulton.ny.us 

 
GENESEE 
Timothy  Hens, P.E. 
153 Cedar Street 
Batavia, NY 14020 
585.344.8508 
585.343.9303 fax 
tim.hens@co.genesee.ny.us 
www.co.genesee.ny.us
 

GREENE 
Scott R. Templeton   
P.O. Box 485 
Catskill, NY 12414 
518.943.4600 
518.943.3868 fax 
stempleton@greenecountyny.gov
www.greenegovernment.com 

HAMILTON 
Tracy J. Eldridge 
PO Box 56 2558 State Route 8 
Lake Pleasant, NY 12108 
518.548.7141 
518.548.4308 fax 
highway@hamiltoncountyny.gov 
www.hamiltoncounty

HERKIMER 
Mark A. Nagele, P.E. 
313 Third Avenue 
Herkimer, NY 13350 
315.867.1193 
315.866.6793 fax 
mnagele@herkimercountyny.gov
www.herkimercounty.org 

JEFFERSON 
James L. Lawrence, Jr. 
21897 County Road 190 
Watertown, NY 13601 
315.786.3600 
315.786.3635 fax 
jlawrence@jeffersoncountyny.gov
www.jeffersoncountyny.gov

LEWIS 
John Reed
7660 State Street 
Lowville, NY 13367 
315.376.5350 
315.376.5874 fax 
johnreed@lewiscounty.ny.org 
www.lewiscountyny.org

LIVINGSTON 
Jason Wolfanger 
4389 Gypsy Lane 
Mt. Morris, NY 14510 
585.243.6700 
585.243.6715 fax
jwolfanger@co.livingston.ny.us 
www.co.livingston.ny.us 

MADISON 
F. Joseph Wisinski 
PO Box 15 133 North Court Street 
Building 1
139 North Court Street 
Wampsville, NY 13163 
315.366.2221 
315.366.2677 fax 
joe.wisinski@madisoncounty.ny.gov 
www.madisoncounty.ny.gov 

MONROE 
Thomas Frys, P.E. 
50 West Main Street  
Suite 6100
Rochester, NY 14614
585.753.7720 
585.324.4251 fax 
tfrys@monroecounty.gov 
www.monroecounty.gov 

MONTGOMERY 
Eric Mead 
P.O. Box 1500 6 Park Street 
Fonda, NY 12068 
518.853.3814 
518.853.8375 fax 
emead@co.montgomery.ny.us 
www.co.montgomery.ny.us 

NASSAU 
Kenneth Arnold, P.E. 
1194 Prospect Avenue 
Westbury, NY 11590 
516.571.9604
516.571.9657 fax 
karnold@nassaucountyny.gov
www.nassaucountyny.gov 

NIAGARA 
Garret Meal, P.E. 
59 Park Avenue 
Lockport, NY 14094 
716.439.7242
716.439.7245 fax 
garret.meal@niagaracounty.com 
www.niagaracounty.com 

ONEIDA 
Matthew S. Baisley
5999 Judd Road
Oriskany, NY 13424 
315.793.6213
315.768.6299 fax 
mbaisley@ocgov.net
www.ocgov.net

ONONDAGA 
Martin Voss
6230 East Molloy Road
East Syracuse, New York 13057
315.435.3205 
315.435.5744 fax 
martinvoss@ongov.net 
www.ongov.net 

ONTARIO 
William C. Wright, P.E. 
2962 County Rd 48 
Canandaigua, NY 14424 
585.396.4000
585.396.4283 fax 
bill.wright@ontariocountyny.gov
www.ontariocountyny.gov

ORANGE 
Erik Denega, P.E., P.M.P. 
P.O. Box 509 2455-2459  
Route 17M 
Goshen, NY 10924 
845.291.2750
845.291.2778 fax
edenega@orangecountygov.com 
www.orangecountygov.com 

ORLEANS 
Craig Lane
225 W. Academy St. 
Albion, NY 14411 
585.589.6145 
585.589.1620 fax 
craig.lane@orleanscony.gov  
www.orleanscountyny.gov 

OSWEGO
Shawn Walker 
31 Schaad Drive 
Oswego, NY 13126 
315.349.8712 
315.349.8256 fax 
shawn.walker@oswegocounty.com 
www.oswegocounty.com 

OTSEGO 
Richard Brimmer 
20 Linden Avenue 
Cooperstown, NY 13326 
607.547.0538 
607.547.6027 fax 
brimmerr@otsegocountyny.gov
www.otsegocounty.org

PUTNAM 
Thomas Feighery
842 Fair Street 
Carmel, NY 10512
845.878.6331
845.808.1908 fax
Thomas.feighery@putnamcountyny.gov  
www.putnamcountyny.gov 

RENSSELAER 
Joe TeIiska, P.E. 
124 Bloomingrove Drive 
Troy, NY 12180 
518.283.0973 
518.283.1741 fax 
jteliska@rensco.com 
www.rensco.com 

ROCKLAND 
Charles H. Vezzetti 
26 Scotland Hill Road
Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977
845.638.5060 
845.638.5037 fax 
vezzettc@co.rockland.ny.us 
www.co.rockland.ny.us 

SARATOGA 
Chad M. Cooke, P.E. 
3654 Galway Road 
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 
518.885.2235 
518.885.8809 fax 
ccooke@saratogacountyny.gov 
www.saratogacountyny.gov

SCHENECTADY 
Paul Sheldon, P.E.
100 Keller Avenue 
Schenectady, NY 12306 
518.356.5340 
518.356.9077 fax 
Paul.sheldon@schenectadycountyny.gov
www.schenectadycountyny.gov

SCHOHARIE
Daniel R. Crandell, P.E.
PO Box 249
393 Main Street
Schoharie, NY 12157
518.295.2330
518.295.2331 fax
crandelld@co.schoharie.ny.us
www.schohariecounty-ny.gov 

SCHUYLER
Kenneth Thurston
County Highway Department
910 S. Decatur Street
Watkins Glen, NY 14891
607.535.6847
607.535.2768 fax
kthurston@co.schulyer.ny.us
www.schuylercounty.us 

SENECA 
Roy Gates 
2017 Prospect Street 
County Road 135 A 
Romulus, New York 14541 
315.549.8454
607.869-3325 fax 
rgates@co.seneca.ny.us 
www.co.seneca.ny.us 

ST. LAWRENCE 
Donald R. Chambers 
44 Park Street 
Canton, NY 13617 
315.379.1542 
315.379.1061 fax 
dchambers@stlawco.org 
www.co.st-lawrence.ny.us 

STEUBEN 
Eric Rose 
3 East Pulteney Square 
Bath, NY 14810 
607.664.2470 
607.664.2167 fax 
erose@steubencountyny.gov 
www.steubencony.org 

SUFFOLK
Darnell Tyson, P.E.
335 Yaphank Avenue
Yaphank, NY 11980
631.852.4010
631.852.4150 fax
Darnell.tyson@suffolkcountyny.gov 
www.suffolkcountyny.gov

SULLIVAN
Edward McAndrew, P.E.
P.O. Box 5012
100 North Street
Monticello, NY 12701
845.807.0261
845.807.0335 fax
Edward.McAndrew@sullivanny.us
www.sulllivanny.us 

TIOGA
Gary Hammond
477 Rt. 96
Owego, NY 13827
hammondg@tiogacountyny.gov
www.tiogoacounty.ny.com 

TOMPKINS
Jeffrey B. Smith
170 Bostick Road
Ithaca, NY 14850
607.274.0309
jsmith@tompkins-co.org
www.tompkinscountyny.gov/highway 

ULSTER
Brendan M. Masterson
317 Shamrock Lane
Kingston, NY 12401
845.340.3126
bmas@co.ulster.ny.us
www.ulstercountyny.gov/public-works.gov  

WARREN 

WASHINGTON 
Deborah Donohue, P.E. 
383 Broadway 
Fort Edward, NY 12828 
518.746.2440 
518.746.2441 fax
ddonohue@washingtoncountyny.gov  
www.washingtoncountyny.gov

WAYNE
Kevin P. Rooney, P.E. 
7227 Route 31 
Lyons, NY 14489 
315 946.5600 
315.946.5610 fax 
krooney@waynecountyny.gov
www.waynecountyny.gov

WESTCHESTER 
Hugh J. Greechan, Jr., P.E. 
148 Martine Avenue, Room 518
White Plains, NY 10601 
914.995.2546 
914.995.4479 fax
hjg7@westchestergov.com 
www.westchestergov.com 

WYOMING 
Devin Blue 
4328 State Route 19 
Silver Springs, NY 14550 
585.786.8955
585-786-3297 fax 
dblue@wyomingcountyny.gov 
www.wyomingco.net 

YATES 
Douglas M. Rapalee
939 State Route 14A
Penn Yan, NY 14527
315-531-3200
315-513-3201 fax
douglas.rapalee@yatescountyny.gov
www.yatescounty.org

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENTS AND COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC WORKS

Kevin J. Hajos, P.E. 
4028 Main Street 
Warrensburg, NY 12885 
518.761.6556 
518.623.2772 fax 
hajosk@warrencountyny.gov 
www.warrencountydpw.com 


